13th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
Vancouver, B.C., Canada
August 1-6, 2004
Paper No. 3189
A FRICTION DAMPER FOR POST-TENSIONED PRECAST CONCRETE
BEAM-TO-COLUMN JOINTS
Brian G. MORGEN1 and Yahya C. KURAMA2
SUMMARY

Stress, fci (ksi)
Nominal
Damper
Normal Force,
Fdn (kips)
Friction
Interface*
1 1 1 T1-00-14 32 14 3.038 --- --- --- 0 ---
2 2 T2-26-14 32 14 3.038 0.50 411.5 0.67 26 LB-SS
3 2 T2-13-14 32 14 3.038 0.42 346.2 0.56 13 LB-SS
4 2 T2-00-14 32 14 3.038 0.42 344.8 0.56 39 LB-SS
5 2 T2-39-14 32 14 3.038 0.42 345.3 0.56 0 LB-SS
6 2 T2-00/52-14 32 14 3.038 0.42 346.1 0.56 varies LB-SS
2
7 2 T2-00|00/39-14 32 14 3.038 0.42 347.3 0.57 varies LB-SS
8 3 T3-26-06 32 6 1.302 0.66 232.2 0.38 26 LB-SS
9 3 T3-00-06 32 6 1.302 0.59 206.0 0.34 0 ---
10 3 T3-13-06 32 6 1.302 0.59 208.0 0.34 13 LB-SS
11 3 T3-26b-06 32 6 1.302 0.59 205.8 0.33 26 LB-SS
12 3 T3-39-06 32 6 1.302 0.59 208.7 0.34 39 LB-SS
13 3 T3-26-10 32 10 2.170 0.52 305.3 0.50 26 LB-SS
14 3 T3-00-10 32 10 2.170 0.50 294.2 0.48 0 ---
15 3 T3-13-10 32 10 2.170 0.49 289.8 0.47 13 LB-SS
16 3 T3-39-10 32 10 2.170 0.49 289.8 0.47 39 LB-SS
17 3 T3-52-10 32 10 2.170 0.50 292.7 0.48 52 LB-SS
18 3 T3-26-14 32 14 3.038 0.57 470.4 0.77 26 LB-SS
19 3 T3-00-14 32 14 3.038 0.56 456.2 0.74 0 ---
20 3 T3-13-14 32 14 3.038 0.55 454.7 0.74 13 LB-SS
21 3 T3-39-14 32 14 3.038 0.55 453.2 0.74 39 LB-SS
3
22 3 T3-52-14 32 14 3.028 0.56 456.2 0.74 52 LB-SS
23 4 T4-26-06 32 6 1.302 0.56 197.2 0.32 26 LB-CS
24 4 T4-00-06 32 6 1.302 0.38 131.9 0.21 0 ---
25 4 T4-13-06 32 6 1.302 0.37 129.5 0.21 13 LB-CS
26 4 T4-26b-06 32 6 1.302 0.37 128.5 0.21 26 LB-CS
27 4 T4-39-06 32 6 1.302 0.37 129.2 0.21 39 LB-CS
28 4 T4-26-10 32 10 2.170 0.48 280.6 0.46 26 LB-CS
29 4 T4-00-10 32 10 2.170 0.45 262.8 0.43 0 ---
30 4 T4-13-10 32 10 2.170 0.45 262.5 0.43 13 LB-CS
31 4 T4-26b-10 32 10 2.170 0.45 261.8 0.43 26 LB-CS
32 4 T4-39-10 32 10 2.170 0.45 262.2 0.43 39 LB-CS
33 4 T4-52-10 32 10 2.170 0.45 261.8 0.43 52 LB-CS
34 4 T4-65-10 32 10 2.170 0.45 262.8 0.43 65 LB-CS
35 4 T4-26-14 32 14 3.038 0.52 425.9 0.69 26 LB-CS
36 4 T4-00-14 32 14 3.038 0.52 423.3 0.69 0 ---
37 4 T4-13-14 32 14 3.038 0.51 420.3 0.68 13 LB-CS
38 4 T4-26b-14 32 14 3.038 0.51 419.9 0.68 26 LB-CS
39 4 T4-39-14 32 14 3.038 0.51 419.9 0.68 39 LB-CS
40 4 T4-52-14 32 14 3.028 0.51 419.2 0.68 52 LB-CS
41 4 T4-65-14 32 14 3.028 0.51 419.2 0.68 52 LB-CS
4
42 4 T4-65b-14 32 14 3.038 0.51 418.9 0.68 65 LB-CS
5 43 5 T5-00-14 32 14 3.038 0.51 416.5 0.68 0 ---
44 6 T6-65-14A 24 14 3.038 0.38 307.7 0.67 65 LB-CS
45 6 T6-00-14A 24 14 3.038 0.35 287.4 0.62 0 ---
46 6 T6-13-14A 24 14 3.038 0.35 285.7 0.62 13 LB-CS
47 6 T6-26-14A 24 14 3.038 0.35 285.4 0.62 26 LB-CS
48 6 T6-39-14A 24 14 3.038 0.35 285.4 0.62 39 LB-CS
49 6 T6-52-14A 24 14 3.038 0.35 284.4 0.62 52 LB-CS
50 6 T6-65-14B 24 14 3.038 0.51 420.4 0.91 65 LB-CS
51 6 T6-00-14B 24 14 3.038 0.49 405.7 0.88 0 ---
52 6 T6-13-14B 24 14 3.038 0.49 401.5 0.87 13 LB-CS
53 6 T6-26-14B 24 14 3.038 0.49 400.5 0.87 26 LB-CS
54 6 T6-39-14B 24 14 3.038 0.49 399.4 0.87 39 LB-CS
6
55 6 T6-52-14B 24 14 3.038 0.49 398.0 0.86 52 LB-CS
* LB-SS = Leaded-Bronze against Stainless Steel  ** 1 in. = 25.4 mm; 1 kip = 4.448 kN; 1 ksi = 6.895 MPa.
 LB-CS = Leaded-Bronze against Machined Cast-Steel Damper Surface
Overall Test Specimen Response
The overall behavior from the beam-column subassembly experiments without and with dampers (Tests